WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA RESOLUTION NO. 12,419

A RESOLUTION THANKING AND COMMENDING

PRECINCT ELECTION OFFICIAL MILDRED DAVIS

FOR HER SERVICE TO WOODBURY COUNTY

WHEREAS, The Woodbury County Board of Supervisors appreciate and understand the valuable role that Precinct Election Officials play in the establishment of integrity and credibility in elections conducted in Woodbury County, and.

WHEREAS, Mildred Davis has volunteered and worked in elections in Woodbury County for well over fifty years, and

WHEREAS, Mildred Davis is passionate in performing her duties as a Precinct Election Official and Precinct Election Chairperson, and

WHEREAS, Mildred Davis has been an able and willing spokesperson for the Woodbury County Auditor's Office in their attempt to recruit Precinct Election Officials, and

WHEREAS, Mildred Davis told her story to KCAU Channel 9 news to help those recruiting efforts,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA, that the undersigned members of this Board thank and commend Mildred Davis for her dedication to duty and a reminder to us all of the importance of those duties that precinct election officials perform in elections conducted in Woodbury County; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it is the wish of those signing below that the future hold only the best for this very deserving person, Mildred Davis.

BE IT SO RESOLVED this 30th day of August, 2016.

Patrick F. Gill. Woodbury County Auditor

Jung Lunglan	Caclyn DSmith
Jeremy J. Taylor, Chairman	Jacyn D. Smith, Member
Larry D. Clausen, Member	Mark A. Monson, Member
Attest: Matthew A. Ung, Member	